The company converted the business entity from an LLC to a Corporation as of January 2, 2019.
Common shares have also been authorized as of January 2, 2019 which consists of two classes of
common shares.

Class A common shares having a total number of twenty five million (25,000,000) voting shares
Class B common shares having a total number of ten million (10,000,000) non voting shares